
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-__441____ 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN NEW ROAD 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, CO., CHERRY HILL, 

NEW JERSEY AND THE CITY OF VINELAND 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR 

$20,047.00 FOR THE NEW FIRE STATION AND 

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDING ON THE SITE.  

 

WHEREAS, on November 9, 2021 City Council adopted Resolution 2021-523 awarding 

a professional services agreement (PSA) to New Road Construction Management, Co. Cherry Hill, 

New Jersey (New Road), for construction management services for a new fire station and the 

demolition of the existing structures on said site (PSA); and   

 

WHEREAS, the PSA permitted New Road to perform “Additional Services” if approved 

due to changed circumstances  or the existence of unforeseen circumstances; and 

 

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2022 New Road submitted correspondence to the City 

advising of additional demo and abatement work given to New Road and the scope of the work for 

environmental remediation and demolition of the buildings on site which were unforeseen, more 

extensive in abating than anticipated and, therefore, took longer to perform the added services in 

accordance with the Professional Services Agreement in the amount of $20,047.00 in accordance 

with the attached proposal; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator and Chief Financial Officer have verified the 

change order proposal and recommend such an increase; and 

 

WHEREAS, City Council finds it to be in accordance with the terms of the Professional 

Services Agreement to allow Change order No. 2 to the agreement to cover for such unforeseen 

circumstances in the scope of services to be provided and finds the change order to be in the best 

interest for the City; and   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Change Order No. 2 to a Professional 

Services Agreement with New Road construction Management Co, Cherry Hill, New Jersey for 

additional services in the amount of $20,047.00 for the cost of the services outlined in the 

correspondence dated September 15, 2022 attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

 

Adopted: 

 

 

             

        President of Council 

ATTEST: 

 

 

      

 City Clerk 



CITY OF

VINEL^A,ND
rixE rf ,,5 rarsrs GEpiiIE sEasof

October 4,2022

REPORT

TO: TTIE MAYOR AND COI.,NCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2
Contract No. C2l -0105
Construction Management Services for COV New Fire Station and Demolition of Existing
Limpert Brothers Buildine at New Location

Dear Mayor and Member of Council:

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C21-0105, issued toNew
Road Construction Management, Co., for additional services. This contract was authorized by
Resolution No. 2021-523, adopted by City Council on November 9, 2021.

The change order requested in the amount of$20,047.00 provides for construction cost estimate in the
amount of $l1,550.00 and Pennoni additional services in the amount of$8,497.00.

This change order, plus change order #1 ($119,306.00) represents an increase of
approximately 2 5.6740Vo over the original contract amount of $542,780.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order, which exceeds the 20%o limitation, for which
authorization is herein requested, may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.9.

sL

RE

Sincerely,

fur,/,ff'
Robert E. Dickenson, Jr.
Business Administrator

RD/rl

frW"rW.* 
,q pr,rsorrs vtth dl..rrfin , ,n y b. n .rc tt tqurxrti tn dry.nc. by co.talcdrry rht Bo.tn*rt a.tn r sffio/t ofrc. .t



EIVEDREe

NELAIJO
ArtvlN

CITY OF
BUSiNESS

ocl 0i 2A22REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ect Name ta

Name/Address of
Contractor:

it(zc 6 tpc, Aetry it rtr dE

DEPARTMENT: € T EE rnou:\ir ) enrouo-z-4

This is a rcquest for change order #-<] 
- 

,o tft; o O , - o?, o7 ,or,

Proj

\e/)

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason

and you must attach idocumentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from

8.. AJdla,*O
contractor, engineer, etc.) 

|

,^n)c*dt'r- ,*/.d; d*-".{rt." .-,d 
"rAnsivzr -.t- |

qbdJe*Yv.OL. \\ CC' ld,

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

Print/type

NOTE:

v"0 I \c-l,ao

$D)to''u,*'<
s o otl &

$ )19 30G. ee

$9 e" $ 6tt,133'oo4"et

S

emnoveoa@
Signature

CHANGE RDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CO\TRA
<-t ril zozz- ?q'/

AMOIJNT

Please provide the accouut number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# C-o4-oo 'ooo-II;6 -7tA7
CC: Purchasing Division

o.cpq



NEW ROAD
C O N STRUCTI O N M A NAG E M E N7

'YOUR PROTECT ADVOCATE SINCE 1979'

September 15, 2022

Bob Dickenson
Business Administrator
City of Vineland
640 E Wood St

vineland, lU 08360

RE: Construction Proiect Management Services - Contract Modification 2

vineland Fire Headquart€rs

we respectfully request city o, vineland amend our contract and Po to reflect an additionals20,o47.00

to cover these additional expenses.

Sincerely,

4ffi:-4
Chuck Romanoli, CCM

Principal

NEW ROAD-COR for 3d +10%) s11,sso.0o

Budget for demo/environmental
Pennoni contract

s8o,0oo.oo
s72,3so.oo
57 .00Contingenc

Pennoni COR (to be paid through NEW ROAD

NEW ROAD-COR for additional cost s8,497.00 TE)uired (+10%)
S1s,37s.oo (NTE)

1876 Greentree Road A Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 A 856.424.8888

'
a

a

Dear Bob,

we are submitting this contract Modification for ailditional expenses incuned for the vineland Fire

Headquarters construction project as follows:

construction cost Estimate: The city requested that NEW ROAD provide a third party estimate for the

.ototraion portion of the project. NEw ROAD solicited a proposal and engaged BuildinS Evaluations to

perform this estimate. This work will be complete by mld-September'

pennoni Additional Services: Oue to more extensive abatement than anticipated, asbestos removaltook

l""g"t ti**rp*t"a *t t.h required additional days of oversight by Pennoni' Pennoni has provided a

chaige order request (COR) for additional time. The cost of the COR exceeded the amount ofcontingency

that was left for this contract. NEW ROAD currently holds their contrdct, so a NEW ROAD change order

is required for 58,497.00.

estimate

balance



BUttDtNC EVAIUATIONS, lNC.

TeL O32t92U7211
(800) 972-9917

Websile: www.buildeval-com

E-mail: tony@buildeval.com

19 Privateer Drive

Waretown, NJ 08758

1O5O Borghese Lane, Unit 1003

Naples, FL 34114

l$ly 13,2022

Mr, Bruce Fanell
Ncw Rosd Consuuctiql Managcmetl! Co., Inc'
1876 GEcntrce Road

Cherry Hitl, NJ 08003

RE: VTNELAND FIRI, DE}ARTMENT HEADQUARTERS

Dear Mr. Fa[ell:

As p.r our revicu, ofthe information brwadstl us rcgading thc abovc project' enclosed plcase find our

proposal.

Plesse. sign and retum a copy ofthe proposal to Buildhg Evaluatiom' Inc'

lfyou h8vc atly qu$tiors, pl€asc do not hesilate to contact mc at 732'E28'7211'

Rcgads,

A,nhony Piccioie

Anthooy Picciorc

Page I of4



BUttDtNG EVALUATIONS, lNC.

PROPOSAL

TO

BRUCE FARRELL
NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMEM CO.,INc.

VINELAND FIRE DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS

JULY 13,2022

Tel: 1732) 928-721 1

(800) 972-9917

Website: lr/wvv.buitseval.com

E-mait tony@buiHeval.com

19 Privateer Drive

Waretown, NJ 08758

1050 Borghese [ane, Unit 1003

NaPles, FL 34114

Page 2 of4



BUttDlNc EvAtuATloNs, lNc.

PROJECT FEEr

Thc fee for the sbove-meffioned proposed services is as follows:

CD PROGRESS ESTIMATE

Te|, (732) 928-7211
(800) s72-99,l7

Website: www.buildeval. com

E-mail: tony@buildeval.com

'19 Privateer Orive

Waretown, NJ 0875E

1050 Borghese Lane, Unit 1003

NaPles, FL 34114

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

r The projcct consiss ofa ncw +-35,685SF fue department h€adqlladeIs building and related

sitevork.

BUTLDING COST REPORTS:

Thc lvrittcn cost report will include a cost estiniate prcParcd by computer based o[ the submitted drawings

*J -""i-n -..'fftc rsport will consist of a CSt'summary-followed by a detailed repon Thc dctailed

il;[;1iffiird" ;;;;;'pii"q q*.,irv' *it 
'vpe, 

unit cost' and total-cost.for sach componcnt. ln

,"lioingtt i, *.ri"", BuildiDg Evaluations,Inc will makt firll use ofBuilding Evtluatiors' Dabbsse'

Th;;;';;i; ;ill'i"t" intJ"""o*t to".i labor aod material costs, local conditions aad the projcaed

tia a"t . n" tttlt"te will bc presented in CSI 6rmat divisions I through 33'

s10,500

SSSEDUIE

The eSimates will be cdlailed to your offlce no l.ter tian 3 weeks aom the time w! teceivc the signed

atrecment and all requirtd docurocotatiotr for each estim'ting phase'

Page 3 of4

PROPOSED SERVICES:

Building Evaluation+ lnc. will provide 6e following estimare,. for tk Vncland Filc Departocr[

il;dfi b;;d.iito"un'Jno ,,a ,p""ificatioi provided bv, MMPFA Archit€cts' LLc' datcd' Msv

23,2022:.

. CD Progress Enimale



BUILDINC EVALUATIONS, !NC.

?t"*^.-

lel:. (732) 928-7?11
(800) 972-9917

Website: www.buildeval.com

E-mail: tony@buildeval.com

19 Prvateer Drive

Waretown, NJ 08758

1O5O Borghese Lane, Unit 1003

N6ples, FL 34114

EXCLUSIONS:

This pmposal excludes additioal scopc items that ate not ildicsbd iu thc proposed scrvices lised above'

If appeannces away from the officc are requircd' tberc will be a charge ofi l,200 pcr diem/per man'

This proposal cxcludes altemdes, valw cnginecring' additional desigu options' and reconciliations to third

psrty e$imatEs.

Thc .stimate cxcludes updsting the estiBate for reviscd drawings orrce thc cstimating proccss h85 bcgtn'

PAYMENTI

100 !16 is due upon complerion ofthe cstimate. Iffinal paymcnt isttt made in 60 days from complcrioo of

each c$imatc ioterest will accrue at a rate of I .5% a month'

All clrcck atr to be msdc out to Builditrg Elaluationq Inc. and mailcd to 235 Ead VcteraN llighrvay'

Jackson, N, 08527.

BRUCE FARRELL
NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMEM CO.INC.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

BRUE Ttrf;REf,E SiTlarks /&-n.o )

BY: DATE:

BRUCE ARRELL

BUILDINo EVALUATIONS, INC.

DATE: IIJLY 13-2022

Page 4 of4



6""" CHANG E T O SCOP E I SCHEDU LEI F EE

Datei 8129/22

Pennoni Proiect B:

scope change f:
NEWRD22OOl

1

2 Lot 1 202 Nw Blvd Vineland, NJProject Title: Environmental Abatement/Demolition of Block 291

Project Location: 202 NW Eoulevard, Vineland, NJ

Client Responsible Party: New Road construction Management

1876 Greentree Road, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003client Addtess:

Cllent Phone: Faxi Email:

Description of Change(s):

Revised Due Date:

PAYMENT/FEES: ! rtrUr/rulrrnns X ur,,,, *nre at lcr,eo X rsnuorrr rtr E LUMP SUM

Services wilt be completed in accordance with the terms and condltlons agreed upon in the original contract.

. This document serves as an addendum to the original contract.
o please sitn below and return to us. This will serve as out agreement and becomes effective lmmediately to

proceed with the change(s) descrlbed above.

crraa I e"u tra pjr-ffi^ffim*
Date Pennoni Associates Signature

ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT

Date

Pennoni wilt provide additional shifts of the abatement of asbestos-conta ining materials to prepare for demolition to

coincide with the schedulinB of the abatement contractor.

Based on an estimated 15 additional shifts, Pennoni requests the following fee increase:

lV,A- Hazardous Materials Abatement oversight (51,025.00 x 15 8-hr shifts) $15,375.m

-pennoni will charge a rate of 51,280.00 per 10-hr shift provided that total shift hours for the week do not exceed 40

hours. Any work beyond 40 hrs per calendar week will be billed at S192.oo per hour, which includes a 1,5x upcharg€.

-shifts required beyond the estimated 15 shifts will be billed at the above rates with client approval.

-Unused shifts will not be billed.

inal Contract Amount s 72,3s0.00

Amount of Other Sco s

Amount of this Sco e Cha 75.0015

s 87,725.00

Pennoni Associates Namefiitle (printed)

www.pennoni.com

Client Namefiitle (printed)

New Contrad Total

Client Authori2ed Signature

rE08 02l2016


